## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                    |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Nanochem Research LLC | 1999-05-26     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Street Address | Internal Address | City        | State/Country | Postal<br>Code |
|------------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|
| Superior MicroPowders<br>LLC |                |                  | Albuquerque | NEW MEXICO    | 87109          |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type      | Number   |  |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number | 10904254 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 3033381514

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025231

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | Heath J. Briggs |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| DATE SIGNED:            | 2004-11-08      |

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment2\_Page1.tif

source=Assignment2\_Page2.tif

source=Assignment2\_Page3.tif

source=Assignment2\_Page4.tif

source=Assignment2\_Page5.tif

source=Assignment2\_Page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0887

800014715

=CH \$40.00 501419 109042

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Nanochem Research LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, having a place of business at 3740 Hawkins NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, is the owner of certain inventions and of United States Patent Applications and International Patent Applications (filed with the U.S. Receiving Office pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to said inventions, which United States Patent Applications and International Patent Application are listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Superior MicroPowders LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, having a place of business at 3740 Hawkins NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest of Nanochem Research LLC in and to the aforementioned inventions and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nanochem Research LLC does sell, assign and transfer to Superior MicroPowders LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights of Nanochem Research LLC in and to any and all inventions, patents and patent applications in the United States and any and all other countries, including the United States Patent Applications and International Patent Applications listed in Schedule A, and including all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for any and all inventions in the United States or any other country.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Superior MicroPowders LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

NANOCHEM RESEARCH LLC

SUPERIOR MICROPOWDERS LLC

Michael D. McIntosk

Manager

Date: 🖊

Dana L. Hankey

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: May &

#493627

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0888

| STATE OF COLORADO  | )          |
|--------------------|------------|
| COUNTY OF arapahre | ) ss.<br>) |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael D. McIntosh, who acknowledged himself to be the Manager of Nanochem Research LLC and that he as such Manager, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Manager.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26day of May, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-22-99

| STATE OF COLORADO  | )         |
|--------------------|-----------|
| COUNTY OF arapahoe | ) ss<br>) |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Dana L. Hankey, who acknowledged himself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Superior MicroPowders LLC and that he as such President and Chief Executive Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Manager.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26day of May, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-22-99

# **SCHEDULE A** to ASSIGNMENT from Nanochem Research LLC to Superior MicroPowders LLC

## U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

| SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE       | TITLE   |
|------------|-------------------|---|
| 60/118,038 | February 1, 1999  | "DIRECT-WRITE DEPOSITION OF PHOSPHOR POWDERS"   |
| 60/098,174 | August 26, 1998   | "AEROSOL METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING<br>PARTICULATE PRODUCTS"   |
| 09/141,387 | August 27, 1998   | "FINE POWDERS FOR USE IN PRIMARY AND SECONDARY BATTERIES"   |
| 09/141,394 | August 27, 1998   | "GLASS POWDERS, METHODS FOR PRODUCING GLASS POWDERS AND DEVICES FABRICATED FROM SAME"                           |
| 09/141,397 | August 27, 1998   | "METAL-CARBON COMPOSITE POWDERS, METHODS FOR PRODUCING POWDERS AND DEVICES FABRICATED FROM SAME"                |
| 09/141,393 | August 27, 1998   | "PHOTOLUMINESCENT PHOSPHOR POWDERS, METHODS<br>FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND DEVICES<br>INCORPORATING SAME"   |
| 09/141,386 | August 27, 1998   | "X-RAY PHOSPHOR POWDERS, METHODS FOR MAKING<br>PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND DEVICES INCORPORATING<br>SAME"              |
| 09/141,405 | August 27, 1998   | "CATHODOLUMINESCENT PHOSPHOR POWDERS,<br>METHODS FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND<br>DEVICES INCORPORATING SAME" |
| 09/140,525 | August 27, 1998   | "ELECTROLUMINESCENT PHOSPHOR POWDERS,<br>METHODS FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND<br>DEVICES INCORPORATING SAME" |
| 09/028,029 | February 24, 1998 | "NARROW SIZE DISTRIBUTION POWDERS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME"   |
| 09/030,057 | February 24, 1998 | "AEROSOL METHOD AND APPARATUS, PARTICULATE PRODUCTS, AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES MADE THEREFROM"                     |
| 09/028,678 | February 24, 1998 | "NICKEL POWDERS, METHODS FOR PRODUCING POWDERS AND DEVICES FABRICATED FROM SAME"                                |
| 09/028,901 | February 24, 1998 | "GOLD POWDERS, METHODS FOR PRODUCING POWDERS AND DEVICES FABRICATED FROM SAME"                                  |
| 09/030,051 | February 24, 1998 | "COPPER POWDERS, METHODS FOR PRODUCING<br>POWDERS AND DEVICES FABRICATED FROM SAME"                             |

Schedule A, Page 1 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0891

| SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE       | TITLE  |
|------------|-------------------|--|
| 09/028,034 | February 24, 1998 | "PLATINUM POWDERS, METHODS FOR PRODUCING POWDERS AND DEVICES FABRICATED FROM SAME"                                 |
| 09/030,060 | February 24, 1998 | "SULFUR-CONTAINING PHOSPHOR POWDERS, METHODS<br>FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND DEVICES<br>INCORPORATING SAME"     |
| 09/028,603 | February 24, 1998 | "OXYGEN-CONTAINING PHOSPHOR POWDERS, METHODS<br>FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND DEVICES<br>INCORPORATING SAME"     |
| 09/030,054 | February 24, 1998 | "PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME"  |
| 09/028,628 | February 24, 1998 | "CHEMICAL-MECHANICAL PLANARIZATION SLURRIES<br>AND POWDERS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME"                             |
| 09/028,277 | February 24, 1998 | "SILVER-CONTAINING PARTICLES, METHOD AND APPARATUS OF MANUFACTURE, SILVER-CONTAINING DEVICES MADE THEREFROM"       |
| 09/028,751 | February 24, 1998 | "PALLADIUM-CONTAINING PARTICLES, METHOD AND APPARATUS OF MANUFACTURE, PALLADIUM-CONTAINING DEVICES MADE THEREFROM" |
| 60/038,263 | February 24, 1997 | "NARROW SIZE DISTRIBUTION POWDERS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME"  |
| 60/039,450 | February 24, 1997 | "AEROSOL METHOD FOR PREPARING PARTICULATE MATERIAL AND APPARATUS FOR USE THEREIN"                                  |
| 60/038,258 | February 24, 1997 | "METAL POWDERS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME"   |
| 60/038,262 | February 24, 1997 | "PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME"  |
| 60/038,261 | February 24, 1997 | "PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME"  |

## INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

| SERIAL NO.     | FILING DATE       | TITLE  |
|----------------|-------------------|--|
| PCT/US98/03530 | February 24, 1998 | "AEROSOL METHOD AND APPARATUS, PARTICULATE PRODUCTS, AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES MADE THEREFROM"                    |
| PCT/US98/03621 | February 24, 1998 | "AEROSOL METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING PARTICULATE PRODUCTS"   |
| PCT/US98/03550 | February 24, 1998 | "SULFUR-CONTAINING PHOSPHOR POWDERS, METHODS<br>FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND DEVICES<br>INCORPORATING SAME" |
| PCT/US98/03566 | February 24, 1998 | "OXYGEN-CONTAINING PHOSPHOR POWDERS, METHODS<br>FOR MAKING PHOSPHOR POWDERS AND DEVICES<br>INCORPORATING SAME" |
| PCT/US99/03970 | February 24, 1999 | "AEROSOL METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING PARTICULATE PRODUCTS"   |

Schedule A, Page 3 of 3

#493627

**RECORDED: 11/08/2004** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0893